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Dates for the King’s Factor mathematics club – Spring term 

Welcome back to the King’s Factor - the dates of the sessions between now and Easter 
are:

 Monday 27th January, Tuesday 28th January and Wednesday 29th January  – Y12
 Monday 3rd February, Tuesday 4th February and Wednesday 5th February –Y13
 Monday 10th February, Tuesday 11th February and Wednesday 12th February –Y12

Half term: Monday 17th – Friday 21st February 

 Monday 24th February, Tuesday 25th February and Wednesday 26th February –
Y13

 Monday 3rd March, Tuesday 4th March and Wednesday 5th March –  Y12
 Monday 10th March, Tuesday 11th March and Wednesday 12th March –  Y13
 Monday 17th March, Tuesday 18th March and Wednesday 19th March –  Y12
 Monday 24th March, Tuesday 25th March and Wednesday 26th March –  Y13
 Monday 31st March, Tuesday 1st April and Wednesday 2nd April – Y12

All Monday and Tuesday sessions will all take place from 5-7pm in room S5.20 of the 
main Strand building – take the lift to the fifth floor and follow the yellow signs.  

The Wednesday sessions will take place from 5-7pm in room S-2-25, in the second 
basement – take the lift or stairs to level -2 and follow the yellow signs.

If at any time you need more information about the club, or would like to make 
suggestions for topics or anything else, please do contact Angela Gould, Programme 
Manager (angela.gould@kcl.ac.uk).

We hope that this is a terrific term of challenging and enjoyable mathematical 
achievement, and that working together we’ll all gain new insights into the topics and 
ideas we cover.

Best wishes

 

Paul Cook                                                                         Angela Gould
Teaching Fellow                                                       Programme Manager
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